
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050060-2025 

Tender

Eurovision exhibition – Digital Interactives 

Science Museum Group

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050060
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058b07 
Published 20 August 2025, 10:42am

Scope 

Description

Launching to coincide with the 70th broadcast of the Eurovision Song Contest (ESC) in
2026, the Eurovision exhibition and events programme will showcase the science and
technology needed to make a live global broadcast possible. The exhibition will be
experiential, offering high quality, fun interactives alongside iconic Eurovision media,
offering a taste of the glamour and excitement of the competition. This will be combined
with objects from our BBC heritage collection, as well as loans from key partners and
Eurovision superfans. We will also hear from contestants themselves about their journey
to the iconic competition and their experiences competing, from fans and social media
influencers about why they love the competition so much, and the army of invisible
backstage workers who make the magic happen every year. 

We are seeking interactive exhibit maker(s) to create our two interactives for the
exhibition. Suppliers can bid for one or both of these lots.

a) LOT A: Get Set game – visitors step into the shoes of the Eurovision Song Contest
stage 

crew, using technology to set up the props for a star performance in super-fast time.

b) LOT B: Performance Space – the audio and visuals in this space will make visitors the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050060-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050060-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

stars 

of the show, singing and dance along with iconic performances from Eurovision.

Total value (estimated)

£42,000 excluding VAT

£50,400 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

29 September 2025 to 3 April 2026

6 months, 5 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

92521100 - Museum-exhibition services

 

Lot 1. LOT A: Get Set game



Page 3 to 6

Description

Visitors step into the shoes of the Eurovision Song Contest stage crew, using technology
to set up the props for a star performance in super-fast time.

Lot value (estimated)

£15,000 excluding VAT

£18,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.

Lot 2. LOT B: Performance Space

Description

The audio and visuals in this space will make visitors the stars of the show, singing and
dance along with iconic performances from Eurovision

Lot value (estimated)

£27,000 excluding VAT

£32,400 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are



Page 4 to 6

the same for all lots.

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. LOT A: Get Set game

Lot 2. LOT B: Performance Space

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

22 September 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

22 September 2025, 4:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 6

Yes

Award criteria 

Please see tender documents for full details

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home

Contracting authority 

Science Museum Group

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home


Page 6 to 6

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDTR-3338-MNPG

The Science Museum

London

SW7 2DD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk

Region: UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	
	Lot 1. LOT A: Get Set game
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. LOT B: Performance Space
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	Science Museum Group


		2026-02-24T01:21:02+0000
	TCPDF




